Schedule of Fees July 2022

The Town Board shall have the authority to set any fee not otherwise listed and shall have the authority to make changes to these fees throughout the year.

Administration

Copies (per page)	\$0.10
Late Fee – Taxes	2% January; .75% February-December
Late Fee – Utilities	10%
Reconnect Fee ***	\$50.00
Return Check Fee **	\$25.00
Tax Advertising Fee	\$5.00
Tax Discount (paid in August)	2%
Tax Rate	0.49/\$100 assessed value

Public Works Sanitation Division

Trash fee (month	ly)	
- Residential -	\$12.63	
- Commercial	- \$17.31	
- Out of Town	(optional) - \$19.08	
Recycling (mont	hly)	
- Residential – included with monthly <u>trash</u> fee		
Truck Rental Fee	(if truck is available)	\$100.00 plus landfill cost

Public Works Street Division

Mowing of private lots	\$75.00/hour; minimum cost of \$150.00
Cleaning of private lots	\$75.00/hour; minimum cost of \$150.00 plus landfill cost

Public Works Water/Sewer Division

Deposit:	
In Town Owner	\$50.00

Out of Town Owner	\$60.00
All Renters	\$150.00
All Businesses	\$60.00

Water & Sewer Rates (based off actual consumption):		
In Town Pricing		
<u>Gallons</u>	Water Fee	Sewer Fee
0-2000	27.20	27.20
Next 2000	4.10/1000	10.87/1000
Next 10000	4.10/1000	10.87/1000
Next 30000	4.10/1000	10.87/1000
Next 50000	4.10/1000	10.87/1000

Out of Town Pricing		
Gallons	Water	Sewer
0-2000	54.40	54.40
Next 2000	8.20/1000	21.74/1000
Next 10000	8.20/1000	21.74/1000
Next 30000	8.20/1000	21.74/1000
Next 50000	8.20/1000	21.74/1000

Master Meter for a Multi-home Complex

- Base Rate will be computed at the Residential Base Rate x number of homes in the complex
- Base consumption will be computed at the Residential Base Consumption of 2,000 x number of homes in the complex
- Consumption over the computed base consumption amount will be calculated at the normal residential tier system stated above

Bulk Accounts

• Will be computed using the Out of Town Pricing

Water	
In Town	\$2,000.00 (34")
Out of Town	\$2,500.00 (34")
Commercial	At Cost
Any taps ove	er ³ / ₄ " is at cost

All Sewer Taps	At Cost	
Boring Fee/Crossing Paved Right-a-way		
Town Owed Streets	\$800.00 (3/4 ")	
Any bores over ³ / ₄ " is at cost		
State Owed Streets	At Cost + 2% Admin Cost	
Rock Blasting	Cost plus 10%	
Extension of Service Water Line	Cost plus tap fee	
Meter Set Fee	\$360.00 At Cost	
Reconnect Fee - Administration Fee***	\$30.00 50.00	

Zoning

Administrative Appeal	\$175
Rezoning Request	\$175
Special Use Permit	\$175
Subdivision:	
Minor	\$50.00
Major	\$150.00
Variance	\$175.00
Zoning Permit	\$20.00

Miscellaneous

Business License Permits	\$5.00 annually
Peddler Permit for 3 days – limit to 1 per year	\$10.00
Park Shelter Rental	
In Town Residents	\$25.00 rental plus \$50.00 refundable deposit
Out of Town Residents	\$50.00 rental plus \$50.00 refundable deposit
Non-Profits	\$50.00 refundable deposit
Yardsale Permit for 2 days – limit 3 per year	\$10.00

* THE TOWN OF BOONVILLE DOES NOT ACCEPT TWO PARTY CHECKS.

** RETURN CHECK POLICY

Beginning 1/2/2001, the Town of Boonville will not accept checks for a period of 24 months from an individual/business who has had two checks returned to us for NSF.

*** ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (RECONNECT FEE)

ALL previous month balances are due by the 14th at 5PM. For payments made after 5PM, there is automatically an Administrative fee assigned to those accounts and water WILL be disconnected on the 15th for non-payment.

SERVICE (ADMINSTRATIVE) FEE FOR RETURNED CHECKS

If a check is returned for any reason to the Town of Boonville and the payment was for reconnection of water service, the water will be cut off again and another service (administrative) fee will be accessed if the return check is not taken care of in a timely manner.